
Baltimore City Community Colle (1-7,1-3) -vs- CCBC Dundalk (8-2,4-1)
11/30/12 at Dundalk, Md.

 
 

 
 
Baltimore City Community Colle 48

CCBC Dundalk 64

Date: 11/30/12
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Dundalk, Md.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baltimore City Community Colle 26 22 48
CCBC Dundalk 23 41 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Iman Scott * 34 6-17 1-5 0-0 3-10 13 2 2 2 1 3 13
20 Tiara France * 35 5-17 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 4 0 0 11
55 Tashay Smith * 37 3-15 0-2 3-3 5-9 14 2 3 5 0 0 9
1 Sheborah Miller * 37 3-8 0-2 0-1 2-2 4 2 2 8 0 1 6
32 Cindy Kolade * 26 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 3 0 0 0 0 6
43 Aquira Nixon 20 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
45 Juanita Moten 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
10 Meleisea Alston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-65 2-15 6-10 18-29 47 14 10 25 1 4 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31   32.26% 1-8   12.50% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 10-34   29.41% 1-7   14.29% 1-3   33.33%
Total 20-65   30.8% 2-15   13.3% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 TroiQuay Malloy * 40 6-12 4-8 5-5 0-8 8 3 7 10 0 2 21
11 Lindsay Bradford * 35 9-13 0-0 2-2 3-9 12 3 3 3 5 2 20
30 Carissa Williams * 39 3-19 2-5 8-8 3-7 10 1 1 1 0 0 16
23 Sheonta Camphor * 30 2-6 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 4
13 Tiffany Evans * 15 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
20 Ketorah Roberts 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Chelsea Eldridge 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 4 1 1 0
21 Kiara Johnson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Princess Weeks 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 192 21-58 7-17 15-17 12-32 44 14 15 21 6 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-34   26.47% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 12-24   50.00% 5-9   55.56% 12-13   92.31%
Total 21-58   36.2% 7-17   41.2% 15-17   88.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
Baltimore City Community Colle 26

CCBC Dundalk 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Iman Scott 15 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-8 9 1 0 1 0 1 7
20 Tiara France 15 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 0 4
55 Tashay Smith 18 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 3 0 0 4
1 Sheborah Miller 20 2-5 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 4
32 Cindy Kolade 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
43 Aquira Nixon 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
45 Juanita Moten 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
10 Meleisea Alston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 98 10-31 1-8 5-7 8-19 27 5 3 14 0 1 26
32.3% 12.5% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 TroiQuay Malloy 20 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 5 3 0 1 6
11 Lindsay Bradford 17 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 3 1 10
30 Carissa Williams 20 0-12 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Sheonta Camphor 19 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
13 Tiffany Evans 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ketorah Roberts 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Chelsea Eldridge 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Kiara Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Princess Weeks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-34 2-8 3-4 7-15 22 9 8 9 3 2 23
26.5% 25.0% 75.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Baltimore City Community Colle 22

CCBC Dundalk 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Iman Scott 19 3-8 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 1 2 6
20 Tiara France 20 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 7
55 Tashay Smith 19 2-10 0-0 1-1 5-3 8 1 3 2 0 0 5
1 Sheborah Miller 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 6 0 1 2
32 Cindy Kolade 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
43 Aquira Nixon 11 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Juanita Moten 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Meleisea Alston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-34 1-7 1-3 10-10 20 9 7 11 1 3 22
29.4% 14.3% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 TroiQuay Malloy 20 4-6 2-3 5-5 0-3 3 1 2 7 0 1 15
11 Lindsay Bradford 18 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 2 2 1 10
30 Carissa Williams 19 3-7 2-3 5-5 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 13
23 Sheonta Camphor 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
13 Tiffany Evans 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Ketorah Roberts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Chelsea Eldridge 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 1 1 0
21 Kiara Johnson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Princess Weeks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 92 12-24 5-9 12-13 5-17 22 5 7 12 3 3 41
50.0% 55.6% 92.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baltimore City Community Colle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CCBC Dundalk
19:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
19:37 FOUL  by EVANS,TIFFANY

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

19:13 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TASHAY 18:59
18:59 BLOCK  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
18:41 MISS JUMPER by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 18:35 2-0 V 2

18:22 MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
18:03 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SHEBORAH(in the paint) 17:53 4-0 V 4

17:53 FOUL  by EVANS,TIFFANY
MISS FT by MILLER,SHEBORAH 17:53
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,IMAN --
SUB IN by FRANCE,TIARA 17:53
SUB OUT by ALSTON,MELEISEA 17:53

17:46 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KETORAH
17:46 SUB OUT by EVANS,TIFFANY
17:42 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,LINDSAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
TURNOVER  by FRANCE,TIARA 17:28

17:23 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS JUMPER by TEAM 17:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:55 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
16:39 FOUL  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY 16:35
16:35 BLOCK  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

REBOUND OFF by KOLADE,CINDY --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 16:25
SUB IN by MOTEN,JUANITA 16:25
SUB OUT by SMITH,TASHAY 16:25

16:14 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

FOUL  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 15:56
15:52 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 15:41
15:33 STEAL  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
15:30 MISS JUMPER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:28 FOUL  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
15:16 FOUL  by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA

GOOD JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 15:12 6-7 H 1
14:59 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KETORAH
14:45 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA



REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SHEBORAH --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,IMAN 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
FOUL  by SCOTT,IMAN 14:28

14:28 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
14:28 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

SUB IN by SMITH,TASHAY 14:28
SUB OUT by SCOTT,IMAN 14:28
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TASHAY 14:25

14:10 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --

14:00 SUB IN by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
14:00 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

TURNOVER  by FRANCE,TIARA 13:58
13:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
13:53 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:38
13:21 MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

-- REBOUND OFF by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
13:08 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
13:01 TURNOVER  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TASHAY 12:53
12:46 SUB IN by WEEKS,PRINCESS
12:46 SUB OUT by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
12:41 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,PRINCESS

SUB IN by NIXON,AQUIRA 12:41
SUB OUT by KOLADE,CINDY 12:41
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHEBORAH 12:28
REBOUND OFF by MOTEN,JUANITA --

12:27 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KETORAH
GOOD FT by MOTEN,JUANITA 12:27 7-9 H 2
MISS FT by MOTEN,JUANITA 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
12:17 MISS LAYUP by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 12:03
REBOUND OFF by NIXON,AQUIRA --
SUB IN by ALSTON,MELEISEA 11:56
SUB OUT by NIXON,AQUIRA 11:56

11:47 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,PRINCESS
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY(in the paint) 11:30 9-9

11:19 TURNOVER  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
11:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIARA
11:19 SUB IN by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
11:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
11:19 SUB IN by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
11:19 SUB IN by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
11:19 SUB OUT by TEAM
11:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
11:19 SUB OUT by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
11:19 SUB OUT by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
11:19 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KETORAH
11:19 SUB OUT by WEEKS,PRINCESS
11:02 FOUL  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

GOOD FT by SMITH,TASHAY 11:02 10-9 V 1
GOOD FT by SMITH,TASHAY 11:02 11-9 V 2
SUB IN by KOLADE,CINDY 11:02
SUB IN by SCOTT,IMAN 11:02
SUB IN by NIXON,AQUIRA 11:02
SUB IN by FRANCE,TIARA 11:02
SUB IN by SMITH,TASHAY 11:02



SUB IN by MILLER,SHEBORAH 11:02
SUB OUT by NIXON,AQUIRA 11:02
SUB OUT by TEAM 11:02
SUB OUT by SMITH,TASHAY 11:02
SUB OUT by MOTEN,JUANITA 11:02
SUB OUT by FRANCE,TIARA 11:02
SUB OUT by ALSTON,MELEISEA 11:02
SUB OUT by MILLER,SHEBORAH 11:02

10:53 TURNOVER  by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
TURNOVER  by FRANCE,TIARA 10:38

10:36 STEAL  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
10:27 MISS JUMPER by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA

REBOUND DEF by FRANCE,TIARA --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SHEBORAH 10:12
REBOUND OFF by KOLADE,CINDY --
GOOD LAYUP by KOLADE,CINDY(in the paint) 10:06 13-9 V 4

9:57 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 9:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KIARA
9:31 MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KIARA
9:21 MISS JUMPER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 9:20
MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 9:01
REBOUND OFF by FRANCE,TIARA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TASHAY 8:53

8:42 MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by KOLADE,CINDY --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,IMAN 8:26 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by MILLER,SHEBORAH --

8:07 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHEBORAH 7:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
FOUL  by KOLADE,CINDY 7:59

7:43 MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS JUMPER by KOLADE,CINDY 7:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
7:13 MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 7:01
REBOUND OFF by KOLADE,CINDY --

7:01 FOUL  by EVANS,TIFFANY
GOOD FT by KOLADE,CINDY 7:01 17-9 V 8
GOOD FT by KOLADE,CINDY 7:01 18-9 V 9

6:51 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
STEAL  by SCOTT,IMAN 6:49
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,IMAN(in the paint) 6:46 20-9 V 11
FOUL  by KOLADE,CINDY 6:33

6:33 MISS FT by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

6:33 20-10 V 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
TURNOVER  by MOTEN,JUANITA 6:20

6:11 MISS LAYUP by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
REBOUND DEF by NIXON,AQUIRA --
TURNOVER  by NIXON,AQUIRA 6:02

6:00 20-12 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TASHAY 5:41



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
5:35 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 5:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

FOUL  by SMITH,TASHAY 5:14
5:14 MISS FT by TEAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
5:14 MISS FT by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,IMAN(in the paint) 5:03 22-12 V 10

4:48 22-15 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,KETORAH

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 4:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

4:18 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

4:10 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
MISS LAYUP by NIXON,AQUIRA 4:00

4:00 BLOCK  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SHEBORAH --
MISS LAYUP by TEAM 3:50

3:50 BLOCK  by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FRANCE,TIARA 3:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
3:32 22-17 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA

-- ASSIST  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 3:23
TURNOVER  by TEAM 2:59

2:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NIXON,AQUIRA(in the paint) 2:30 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by MILLER,SHEBORAH --

2:16 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA

MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 2:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

1:52 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
1:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

REBOUND DEF by FRANCE,TIARA --
TURNOVER  by FRANCE,TIARA 1:40

1:37 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,IMAN 1:22
1:05 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TASHAY 0:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA

0:39 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SHEBORAH 0:22 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by FRANCE,TIARA --

0:08 MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
SUB IN by SMITH,TASHAY 09:20
SUB IN by KOLADE,CINDY 09:20
SUB IN by SCOTT,IMAN 09:20
SUB IN by FRANCE,TIARA 09:20
SUB IN by MILLER,SHEBORAH 09:20
SUB OUT by SMITH,TASHAY 09:20
SUB OUT by NIXON,AQUIRA 09:20
SUB OUT by KOLADE,CINDY 09:20



SUB OUT by SCOTT,IMAN 09:20
SUB OUT by FRANCE,TIARA 09:20
SUB OUT by MILLER,SHEBORAH 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by EVANS,TIFFANY
09:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIARA

SUB IN by MOTEN,JUANITA 07:59
SUB OUT by FRANCE,TIARA 07:59
SUB IN by FRANCE,TIARA 07:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,TASHAY 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KETORAH
07:01 SUB OUT by EVANS,TIFFANY

SUB IN by NIXON,AQUIRA 06:33
SUB IN by SMITH,TASHAY 06:33
SUB OUT by SCOTT,IMAN 06:33
SUB OUT by KOLADE,CINDY 06:33
SUB IN by SCOTT,IMAN 05:14
SUB OUT by MOTEN,JUANITA 05:14

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baltimore City Community Colle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CCBC Dundalk
SUB IN by SMITH,TASHAY 20:00
SUB IN by KOLADE,CINDY 20:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,IMAN 20:00
SUB IN by FRANCE,TIARA 20:00
SUB IN by MILLER,SHEBORAH 20:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,TASHAY 20:00
SUB OUT by KOLADE,CINDY 20:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,IMAN 20:00
SUB OUT by FRANCE,TIARA 20:00
SUB OUT by ALSTON,MELEISEA 20:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,SHEBORAH 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by KOLADE,CINDY 19:46 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by FRANCE,TIARA --

19:33 28-25 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
FOUL  by SCOTT,IMAN 19:02

19:02 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
19:02 28-27 V 1 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

SUB IN by FRANCE,TIARA 19:02
SUB IN by KOLADE,CINDY 19:02
SUB IN by SMITH,TASHAY 19:02
SUB IN by SCOTT,IMAN 19:02
SUB IN by MILLER,SHEBORAH 19:02
SUB OUT by SMITH,TASHAY 19:02
SUB OUT by NIXON,AQUIRA 19:02
SUB OUT by KOLADE,CINDY 19:02
SUB OUT by SCOTT,IMAN 19:02
SUB OUT by FRANCE,TIARA 19:02
SUB OUT by MILLER,SHEBORAH 19:02
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 18:45
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
18:26 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TIFFANY

BLOCK  by SCOTT,IMAN 18:26
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --

17:59 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by KOLADE,CINDY 17:48
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,IMAN --



GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,IMAN(in the paint) 17:40 30-27 V 3
FOUL  by KOLADE,CINDY 17:29

17:29 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

17:29 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

17:22 30-31 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
16:57 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
16:47 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,LINDSAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
MISS JUMPER by MOTEN,JUANITA 16:39
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TASHAY 16:27

16:27 BLOCK  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

FOUL  by MOTEN,JUANITA 16:07
SUB IN by NIXON,AQUIRA 16:07
SUB OUT by KOLADE,CINDY 16:07

16:07 SUB IN by EVANS,TIFFANY
16:07 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KETORAH
16:06 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TIFFANY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY(in the paint) 15:59 32-36 H 4
15:57 FOUL  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by SMITH,TASHAY 15:57 33-36 H 3
15:51 33-38 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by TEAM 15:39
15:39 BLOCK  by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
FOUL  by FRANCE,TIARA 15:22

15:22 MISS FT by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:22 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 14:55 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,TASHAY --
FOUL  by NIXON,AQUIRA 14:47

14:47 MISS FT by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:47 MISS FT by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SHEBORAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 14:31 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,TASHAY --

14:25 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
14:15 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

-- ASSIST  by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 13:57

13:57 BLOCK  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,TIFFANY

13:49 MISS LAYUP by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
REBOUND DEF by NIXON,AQUIRA --

13:24 FOUL  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
MISS FT by TEAM 13:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NIXON,AQUIRA 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,TIFFANY
13:14 37-45 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SHEBORAH 12:50



REBOUND OFF by NIXON,AQUIRA --
MISS LAYUP by NIXON,AQUIRA 12:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
12:38 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
12:10 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 12:00
11:43 37-47 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 11:20
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:10

10:56 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
10:47 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KETORAH
10:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

10:20 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
SUB IN by KOLADE,CINDY 10:20
SUB OUT by NIXON,AQUIRA 10:20
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TASHAY 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
FOUL  by SMITH,TASHAY 9:59

9:40 MISS JUMPER by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
REBOUND DEF by KOLADE,CINDY --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 9:26
FOUL  by ALSTON,MELEISEA 9:07

9:07 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
9:07 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
9:07 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 9:01
8:49 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS LAYUP by FRANCE,TIARA 8:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

8:33 MISS LAYUP by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

8:22 37-53 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by TEAM 8:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,IMAN 8:00

7:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TASHAY 7:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
7:29 37-55 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MALLOY,TROIQUAY(in the paint)
7:14 FOUL  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SHEBORAH 7:11
7:11 BLOCK  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
7:00 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

STEAL  by SCOTT,IMAN 6:57
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,IMAN 6:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
6:35 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,IMAN --
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SHEBORAH --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 6:21

6:21 STEAL  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
6:21 TURNOVER  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
6:04 STEAL  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY



6:02 37-57 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MALLOY,TROIQUAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 5:47
5:47 STEAL  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
5:47 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY 5:35
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY 5:29
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TASHAY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY(in the paint) 5:20 39-57 H 18

5:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by KOLADE,CINDY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY 5:01
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,IMAN --

4:59 FOUL  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
MISS FT by TEAM 4:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NIXON,AQUIRA 4:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
4:52 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,AQUIRA --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 4:43
REBOUND OFF by FRANCE,TIARA --
MISS LAYUP by TEAM 4:33

4:33 BLOCK  by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 4:17

4:06 MISS LAYUP by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,LINDSAY

3:57 MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TASHAY 3:48
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TASHAY --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TASHAY 3:48

3:23 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TASHAY 3:10

2:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TASHAY --
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCE,TIARA 2:38 42-57 H 15
ASSIST  by SMITH,TASHAY --
FOUL  by FRANCE,TIARA 2:26

2:26 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
2:26 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SHEBORAH 2:15 44-59 H 15
ASSIST  by FRANCE,TIARA --

1:50 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
MISS LAYUP by TEAM 1:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 1:30

1:30 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by MALLOY,TROIQUAY
1:30 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TASHAY 1:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA

1:14 TURNOVER  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
STEAL  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 1:14

1:14 FOUL  by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCE,TIARA(in the paint) 1:08 46-61 H 15

0:44 46-64 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
-- ASSIST  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHEBORAH 0:34
0:23 TURNOVER  by MALLOY,TROIQUAY

STEAL  by SCOTT,IMAN 0:17



GOOD JUMPER by FRANCE,TIARA 0:16 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by SCOTT,IMAN --
ASSIST  by SCOTT,IMAN --
SUB IN by ALSTON,MELEISEA 09:59
SUB OUT by SCOTT,IMAN 09:59

09:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARISSA
09:26 SUB IN by ELDRIDGE,CHELSEA
09:26 SUB OUT by CAMPHOR,SHEONTA
09:26 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KETORAH

SUB IN by SCOTT,IMAN 09:07
SUB OUT by ALSTON,MELEISEA 09:07
SUB IN by NIXON,AQUIRA 07:14
SUB OUT by SMITH,TASHAY 07:14
SUB IN by SMITH,TASHAY 05:54
SUB OUT by FRANCE,TIARA 05:54
SUB IN by FRANCE,TIARA 05:47
SUB OUT by MILLER,SHEBORAH 05:47

04:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIARA
04:59 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
04:33 SUB IN by BRADFORD,LINDSAY
04:33 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIARA

SUB IN by MILLER,SHEBORAH 02:26
SUB OUT by NIXON,AQUIRA 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by WEEKS,PRINCESS
02:26 SUB OUT by EVANS,TIFFANY
01:14 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIARA
01:14 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,LINDSAY


